As to any invoices which are or become delinquent on or after sixty (60) day from the 
effective date of this amendment, an interest charge of eighteen (18) percent per annum 
of the amount of the invoice shall be due and owing from the date of delinquency until 
paid. Such interest charge shall be calculated on a per annum basis of three hundred 
sixty-five (365) days. 

Additionally, should it be necessary for the District to file suit to collect any delinquent 
invoice or to enforce any provision of this tariff, the party obligated herein to pay such 
invoice under this section or the party against whom enforcement of the tariff is sought,